

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 5563 OF 2022

Ganesh Mahadeo Asekar and ors.

-Vs-

The State of Maharashtra and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. P.S.Kshirsagar, counsel for the Petitioner.
Ms.Kalyani Deshpande, AGP for respondent 1 and 2.

**CORAM :ROHIT B.DEO AND
MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : 10.03.2023.

As a last chance, at the request of the learned
AGP, stand over to **31.03.2023** for filing of an affidavit in
response.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V.JOSHI,J)

(ROHIT B.DEO, J)