

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition 5563 of 2022

Ganesh Mahadeo Asekar and others

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mr. P.S. Kshirsagar, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. N.S. Rao, A.G.P. for Respondents 1 and 2.
Mr. J.B. Kasat, Advocate for Respondent 3.

CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO AND M.W. CHANDWANI, JJ.
DATE : 9th JUNE, 2023.

It appears that already various opportunities have been given to respondent 1 to file reply, but it has not been filed till today.

02] By way indulgence, stand over to 30th June, 2023 for filing reply, as a last chance. It is made clear that if reply is not filed, the Secretary of School Education and Sports Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai shall remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing at 10:30 a.m.

(M.W. Chandwani, J.)

(Rohit B. Deo, J.)