

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.5563 OF 2022

(Ganesh Mahadeo Asekar and others Vs. The State of Maharashtra thr. its Secretary,
School Education and Sports Department, Mumbai and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Pradeep S. Kshirsagar, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. M. K. Pathan, AGP for Respondents 1 & 2/State.
Mr. J. B. Kasat, Advocate for Respondent 3.

CORAM: ROHIT B. DEO AND M. W. CHANDWANI, JJ.

DATE: 30th JUNE, 2023.

Mr. Pathan, the learned AGP states that affidavit is ready and shall be filed within the next week.

2. Scanned copy of the affidavit is made available for our perusal.

3. It appears that the grievance of the petitioner is being looked into by the State.

4. In this view of the matter, stand over to 28.07.2023.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(ROHIT B. DEO, J.)